

### Application Form University Board of Trustees Position State University System of Florida

75.	1 2 3.3	
'S APR	) ~ <u>/</u> ~	- CAROLA
	57	M 2, ,
		1.49

Name:	Nweze,	Adora Obi	COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	g general anna anna anna anna anna anna anna a	Date	Completed:	April 6, 2012
* * ***********************************	Last	rahid rahigarahan perujuan resembanah dan perujuah rahigangan Sabaranahan.	First	Middle and/or Maiden			

### MSTRUCTIONS

The information submitted will be used by the Board of Governors in considering action on your application. If appointed, please be advised that your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Florida Senate and you will be required to file an annual financial disclosure statement with the Florida Commission on Ethics.

Please type or print clearly. Please do not leave any questions blank - answer "none" or "not applicable" where appropriate.

All applications must be signed and witnessed by a Notary. Submit the original completed application via mail, email, or facsimile by the posted deadline to:

State University System of Florida, Board of Governors 325 W. Gaines Street, Suite 1614 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0400

Fax 850.245.9685

Chancellor@flbog.edu

PLEASE NOTE: any application submitted by facsimile or email must be received by the posted deadline and followed by the original signed application to above address.

### **EXCLUSIONS**

The following conditions exclude eligibility for appointment as a U	Juiversity I	Board of	Trustee
member.			

Registered Lobbyist:	Note	Xes [	Dual Office Holding:	No 🔽	Yes [
----------------------	------	-------	----------------------	------	-------

Authority:

Section 112.313(17), Florida Statutes, prohibits any citizen member of a university board of trustees from having any employment or contractual relationship as a legislative lobbyist requiring annual registration under section 11.045, Florida Statutes.

Article II, section 5(a) of the Florida Constitution prohibits any person from holding more than one office under the government of the state, counties, and municipalities at the same time, except for certain exclusions stated therein (notary public, military officer, member of a statutory body having only advisory powers, etc.)

# EXEMPTION FROM PUBLIC RECORDS

AS A GENERAL MATTER, APPLICATIONS FOR ALL POSITIONS WITHIN STATE GOVERNMENT ARE PUBLIC RECORDS THAT MAY BE VIEWED UPON REQUEST. HOWEVER, THERE ARE SOME EXEMPTIONS FROM THE PUBLIC RECORDS LAW FOR CERTAIN IDENTIFYING INFORMATION RELATING TO PAST AND PRESENT LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS AND THEIR FAMILIES, VICTIMS OF CERTAIN CRIMES, ETC. IF YOU BELIEVE AN EXEMPTION FROM THE PUBLIC RECORDS LAW APPLIES TO YOUR SUBMISSION, PLEASE CHECK THIS BOX.

-	OCOCCACO CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	Yes, I assert that identifying information provided in this application
		should be excluded from inspection under the Public Records Law.

IF YOU NEED ADDITIONAL GUIDANCE AS TO THE APPLICABILITY OF ANY PUBLIC RECORDS LAW EXEMPTION TO YOUR SITUATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE GENERAL COUNSEL FOR THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS.

Vikki R. Shirley General Counsel State University System of Florida, Board of Governors 325 W. Gaines Street, Suite 1614 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0400 (850) 245-0466

## PERSONAL INFORMATION

arne: Nweze, Adora C	) boli	ANNUE		_Date Co	mpleted: 🖰	gigarijanske rekere senere om tid Dalektyr senere s von en er siddlichte
Last	Pirst	Middle and	or Maiden			
University Board of	f Interest: Are	you applying f	for reappoi	ntment?	Yes No	
MUZ FAU FG	CULII HIULII	FSULINCFL	Juce []	je[]un	F USF	UWF
			, Florida 331			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Residence Addres	Street	RHA-man a s versional recologing the Billion Hop A	City	F. C.	tate County	Zip Code
	306-385-6839	i		305-9	115-4701	promonomy a substitled the temperature i tempe compa que canadad (1916 substitute de describe).
	Area Code/Ph	K)NE	and the second of the second o	Ç	lell Phone	
Current Employer	or Occupation:	Retired	iii ka	namen a ninggi pagamahan kanaman na kanaman na ka	AND COMPOSED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	e MACRETINADOR « « « « « » » » « » « » « « » « » » « » « » « » » « » « » » « » » « » » « » » « » » « » «
Business Address	None				gogigger o procedus h historium se na an alle de la	an Salatan (Alban Salatan) which a maintening work of the Maintenance
క్ష్మిక్షిస్తామి.కిల్లాని జైనకాంకు ఉందారి	Street	Of	ffice C	liv	State	
Post Office Box	511	ite Zip	Cote	L. C.	rea Code/Phone	Number
adoranweze1@beil						
Strict all Magrae (FRA)	THE STATE OF STATE	and a Milliage of the Contract	and the state of t	li mana an ang pagaman ang da (ganggay), a ananananan	or and the second se	n ur es agun es esta esque y e <mark>ller (h. Ur pa</mark> la) y <sup>ga</sup> n d'un mant de desta la menta de de la compani d'Alle (h.
E-mail Address  Specify the prefex  List all places of re			White saw all PME	- <del></del> -	ax # 305-523-	3)11
	esidence for the	past five (5) yea ty and State	White saw all PME	From 6/1/2003	draft 1994 to 1994 Propagation and S	To
Specify the prefere	Miami, FL 3	past five (5) yea ty and State 3193		From 6/1/2003	Preser Preser maintained	T C CONTROL OF THE CO
List all places of readdress  List all former and during adulthood. Address	Miami, FL 3	past five (5) yearly and State 3193 acces outside of 1 ity and State	riorida tha	From 6/1/2003 t you have	Preser Preser maintained	it any time

and the state of t	gant 1996年1996年1996年2月1日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日		in the state of th
Are you a Un	ited States citizes	1? Yes[] NoL II "No" ex	plain.
If you are a r	aturalized citizer	, date of naturalization: N/A	
Since what y	ear have you bee	n a continuous resident of Fl	orida? <u>1942</u>
Are you a re	gistered Florida v	oter? Yes[V] No []	
Have you ev	er been arrested,	charged or indicted for viol	ation of any federal, state, county violations for which a fine or civil give details:
Pate	Flace	Nature	Disposition
The region of the state of the	gestriftige file for the second contract of the second second second second second second second second second	iggy generation on a think and the contract of	elle fallet de grant og men er men er et et er
ldg/fy/ymr-ferner-hande #持念NG(ESSET NAP- mr. success	and the state of t	ACCASE WASTERNAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
Others - James 4th Marrislan - Sprighter Mysteller April and a service and was	如此,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是		No december 1 and 1950 (1959) process and the following the contract of the particular policy are a second policy of the contract of the contr
Has probab Code of lith	le cause ever beer ics for Public Off	cound that you were in violicers and Employees? Yes	ation of Part III, Chapter 112, F.S. No 7 If "Yes", give details:
Date		Nature of Violation	<u>Disposition</u>
alvide de distinct propagation i recommendant en accessor de California	andragi (jegipha); pi — i — i — i — i — i — i — i — i — i	n between the second of the se	
~	CONTRACTOR	nd Miller for fraging drawn accounts the Miller for the forest constraints and the Miller for the forest constraints are sent to the Miller for the forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to the Miller forest constraints and the Miller forest constraints are sent to t	
Have you e Yes[_INo[	ve; been suspend ☑ If "Yes", list:	ed from any office by the Go	vernor of the State of Florida?
			r Suspension:
Date of Sus	pension:	Result R	einstated 🗆 Removed 🔲 Resigned
Arothere a	reveri veituren ve	rits against vou or are vou a 1	party to a lawsuit in any court in v s", what type and where?

	the date the judgmer	t was circled.	The state of the s		
Are	you now engaged in avorably on the boar	activities, or h	ave you engaged seek appointme	in activities in the at? Yes No 🗸	past, that will reflec If "yes", explain.
Hav If ")	e you ever been refu (es", explain.	used a fidelity,	surety, performa	ace, or other bond?	Yes Ino I
Conservation	ATION, LICEN	SURE, MEN	/BERSHIPS		
A.	High School: Boyle	n Haven, Jackso	nville, Florida	Year	Graduated: 1958
• 41		ale es			
• **		`	d Location)		
В.	List all postsecond	`		ded:	
		`		Certifi	ates/Degrees Received
	List all postsecond	ary educational	institutions atten <u>Date Attended</u> 1963	<u>Certifi</u> Elementary Educ	ation
	List all postsecond  Name and Location  Fayettevide St. Univ  Univ. of Miami, Mia	ary educational , Fayettville, NC	institutions atten <u>Date Attended</u> 1963 1972	<u>Certifi</u> Elementary Educ Guidance Couns	eling
	List all postsecond Name and Location Fayettevide St. Univ	ary educational , Fayettville, NC	institutions atten <u>Date Attended</u> 1963	<u>Certifi</u> Elementary Educ Guidance Couns	ation
B. Hi thi	List all postsecond  Name and Location  Fayettevide St. Univ  Univ. of Miami, Mia	ary educational  ., Fayettville, NC mi, FL mi, FL degree(s) or pr Yes[] No [] If sion, Elementary	institutions attended 1963 1972 1975/1985 ofessional certifit "Yes", list: Education, Mental	Certific Elementary Educ Guidance Couns Educ, Leadershi cation(s) related to	cation celing p/Specific Learning Dis the subject matter o
B.  Hathi Ac Gr	List all postsecond  Name and Location Fayettevide St. Univ. Univ. of Miami, Mia Univ. of Miami, Mia univ. of Miami, Mia ive you received any is appointment? iministration & Supervi	ary educational  . Fayettville, NC mi, FL degree(s) or pr Yes No If sion, Elementary og and Educatione  ou hold an occu If "Yes", problinary action (fi	institutions after  Date Attended  1963  1972  1975/1985  ofessional certification Mentals at Leadership  upational or profesovide the title and the probation, suring authority, stress	Elementary Educ Guidance Couns Educ, Leadershi cation(s) related to y Handicap, Middle G essional license or of I number, original in spension, revocation ate the type and date	cation celing ip/Specific Learning Di the subject matter o rades Social Science, certificate in the States sue date, and issuin n, and/or disbarmen

	MIGHTON, TRUE DE LOS DE LA PERSONA DE LA PES	THE WAY			THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	Contribution Fund, Board
	Trustees, NAACP; Chair, Ed	ucation,	Committee,	National Bo	eard of Directors, NA	ACP; Member, Advocacy
*	and Policy Committee, NAAC	OF		- Carlotte - American		- International Control of the Contr
Ţ	Name any business, profe are now a member, or of t	essiona which s	I, occupatio	onal, civic,	or fraternal organ ber during the pas	ization(s) of which you st five (5) years, the
e E	organization address(es),	and da	te(s) of you	ır memb <b>e</b> r	ship(s).	
ĩ	<del>-</del>	No. of Contract of	Addrose		Office(s) Held & Tern Diamond Life Mem	ber 1979-Present
-	Order of Fastern Star PHA	1595	1 NW 18 AV	∍.,Mia,FL <b>‰</b>	Associate Matror	1 2009-Present
~	Alpha Kappa Alpha Sor.,	5656 S	. Stony Islan	id Av. Chiqa	Member	1990-Present
•	AARP	601 E	St. NW, Was	hington, Do	Member	2005-Present
	Are you now, or have yo organization that, to you membership during the gender? Yes No and practices, and state v Governors.	r knov time th 7 If "ve	vledge, in p at you beld -s". detail t	oractice or i onged, on t he name ar	in policy, restricts he basis of race, re id nature of the or	membership of restrict eligion, national origin ganization, relevant poli
	GOVERNOIS.		UManajarijuh minere vieterinda eseka dalam eta baka			
	GOVERNOLD.					
M	PLOYMENT HIST	ORY.	AND PR	OFESSI	ONAL BACK	GROUND
		t emplo s, list y	oyer and fo our employ	r all of you ver's name,	r employment, in business address	cluding self-employme
	PLOYMENT HIST  Concerning your current during the last five year	t emplo s, list y ind per	oyer and fo our employ	r all of you ver's name, aployment	r employment, in business address	cluding self-employme
	PLOYMENT HIST  Concerning your curren during the last five year occupation or job title, a  Employer Name and Address	t emplo s, list y ind per	oyer and for our employ iod(s) of en	r all of you ver's name, aployment	r employment, in , business address :	cluding self-employme , type of business, Period of Employment
	PLOYMENT HIST  Concerning your curren during the last five year occupation or job title, a  Employer Name and Address	t emplo s, list y ind per	oyer and for our employ iod(s) of en	r all of you ver's name, aployment	r employment, in , business address :	cluding self-employme , type of business, Period of Employment
	PLOYMENT HIST  Concerning your curren during the last five year occupation or job title, a  Employer Name and Address  Retired  Have you ever been employer or the second	t emplo s, list y and per Ty	oyer and for our employ iod(s) of en pe of Busines: by any stat	r all of you yer's name, aployment	r employment, in business address:  Occupation/Title  or local governme	cluding self-employme , type of business,  Period of Employment 2003  ent agency in Florida?
	PLOYMENT HIST  Concerning your current during the last five year occupation or job title, a  Employer Name and Address Retired	t emplo s, list y and per Ty ployed dentify	oyer and for our employ iod(s) of en pe of Business by any stat the position	r all of you yer's name, aployment	r employment, in business address:  Occupation/Title  or local governme	cluding self-employme , type of business,  Period of Employment 2003  ent agency in Florida?
	PLOYMENT HIST  Concerning your curren during the last five year occupation or job title, a  Employer Name and Address Retired  Have you ever been emy Yes No fif "Yes", i period(s) of employmen Position	t emplo s, list y and per Ty ployed dentify t, and r	by any state the position for le	r all of you yer's name, aployment  ie, district, n(s), the na aving: Agency	r employment, in business address:  Occupation/Title  or local governments (s) of the employments (s)	cluding self-employme , type of business,  Period of Employment 2003  ent agency in Florida?  bying agency, and the
	PLOYMENT HIST  Concerning your current during the last five year occupation or job title, a   Employer Name and Address  Retired  Have you ever been emy Yes No free if "Yes", it period(s) of employment  Position District DirDropout Preventiles	t employs, list y and personal ployed dentify t, and r	by any state the position for le	r all of you yer's name, aployment in the control of the control o	r employment, inc. business address:  Occupation/Title  or local governmente(s) of the employmente(s) of the e	cluding self-employme , type of business,  Period of Employment 2003  ent agency in Florida?  bying agency, and the eriod of Employment 1995-2003
	PLOYMENT HIST  Concerning your curren during the last five year occupation or job title, a  Employer Name and Address Retired  Have you ever been emy Yes No fif "Yes", i period(s) of employmen Position	t employs, list y and personal ployed dentify t, and r	by any state the position eason for leading Miami Dade	r all of you yer's name, aployment is e, district, n(s), the national aving:  Agency a County Pure Cou	or local governments of the employment of the em	cluding self-employme , type of business,  Period of Employment 2003  ent agency in Florida?  bying agency, and the

	MANAGER STORY - THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE STORY OF THE STO	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT	The second secon	The proposition was an extensive and the proposition of the propositio	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
***	DAGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG		and the same to the same of the same to the same to the same of the same to the same to the same to the same t	wi nikakilipping i ja mina ta an manja kilipping ilippina a na manjakilipping i ja Parasa na na	and the state of t
 L. 2	Are you or have f "Yes" list:	•		ted States armed for	ces? YesDNoD
Ä	A. Dates of serv	rice;	- Note Palling (Marie Orders Order	d blocks thanks in \$7555, \$25,000 and becomes to a surfigion bigger becomes and a surfigion of the surfigion	agg and a state of the state of
					المادار ، بعد عدد الأطاب الأطاب المادار
(	C. Date and typ	pe of discharge:	and property of a constant of the second	a, man to the the fifty of the contract and the contract	epinenes a wine, a <b>des feitige (4 ) stadiotis</b> o the anti-sentiment ( <b>50% the big</b> eneral measure) appendix (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
	and the same of th	rammant/ Vost	(INdi lif"Yes".	please list:	other) with the Feder FEMA) United States of
	America	gygers det sammen om en men av de folkligtigligt gelige och 10 km men over av della de til didde hallet men en en men	or the second (CO) (CO) (CO) (CO) (CO)	大学的大学的大学的大学的大学,也不是有一个人,也可以是一个人,他们就是一个人,他们就是一个人,他们就是一个人,他们就是一个人,他们就是一个人,他们就是一个人,他	rentuur sõidistiidekstiitii ete eristatus aan oos sei tiitustiitiitiitiitiitiitiitiitiitiitiitiitii
•	om na maran na Million nghiyi yigingingan ya ri maran na manan na Million (Kangasa in Ar				
	Have you previ Senate? Yes!	iously been appoir NolZ H"Yes",	lîst		mation by the Florida
		man a myrangang diplog digit gang par da ka man ka man ka man da			
	Term of Appoin	niment:	partity that to "Nat bearing" ( ) 200 100 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		of the country to a country or will be the time of the contraction of the time of the contraction of the con
	Term of Appoint Confirmation re Have you ever If "Yes", state to	ntment: esults: been elected or ap he office title, date	pointed to any pu of election or appo		ate? Yes! No[]
	Term of Appoint Confirmation re Have you ever If "Yes", state to	ntment: esults: been elected or ap he office title, date ity, county, district	pointed to any pu of election or appo	blic office in this st	ate? Yes No loce, and level of
	Term of Appoint Confirmation re Have you ever If "Yes", state to government (ci	ntment: esults: been elected or ap he office title, date ity, county, district	pointed to any pu of election or appo or state):	blic office in this strainment, term of offi	ate? Yes! No!
	Term of Appoint Confirmation re Have you ever If "Yes", state to government (ci	ntment: esults: been elected or ap he office title, date ity, county, district	pointed to any pu of election or appo or state):	blic office in this strainment, term of offi	ate? Yes No loce, and level of
	Term of Appoint Confirmation re Have you ever If "Yes", state to government (ci	ntment: esults: been elected or ap he office title, date ity, county, district	pointed to any pu of election or appo or state):	blic office in this strainment, term of offi	ate? Yes! No!
	Term of Appoint Confirmation re Have you ever If "Yes", state to government (ci Office Title	been elected or ap he office title, date ity, county, district  Date of Election  was on an appoin	pointed to any puriof election or appropriately: or Appointment  ted board(s), com-	blic office in this strainment, term of offi	ate? Yesi NoW ice, and level of Level of Governme
	Term of Appoint Confirmation re Have you ever If "Yes", state to government (ci Office Title  If your service A. How freque B. If you miss	ntment: esults: been elected or ap he office title, date ity, county, district  Date of Election  was on an appoint	pointed to any purion of election or appropriately:  or Appointment  ted board(s), controls scheduled? N/A arly scheduled me	blic office in this strainment, term of Office  Term of Office  mittee(s) or council(settings, state the num	ate? YesLINo[] ice, and level of Level of Governme

-3° 55	Have you ever served on any profit or not-for-profit board? Yes No. If "Yes", state the
ువ.	title, date of appointment, length of service, and provide a brief description of your involvement. Community Relations Board, Mizmi-Dade County, Chair and Member-1993-2011; Member, Special Contribut
	Roard of Trustees MAACP-1998-2011: Member, National Board of Directors NAACP-2001- Present
	Community Relations Board-Facilitated Communications between culture, religious and language groups trigg
	NAACP Special Contribution Board of Trustees- responsible for raising dollars for the organization (See Attention
36.	Have you ever been a registered lobbyist or have you lobbied at any level of government at any time during the past five years? Yes NoV If "Yes", please explain:  A. Did you receive any compensation other than reimbursement for expenses? Yes No B. Name of agency or entity you lobbied and the principals you represented:  Agency Lobbied Principals Represented
37.	Describe your experiences and interests or elements of your personal history that qualify you for
	this appointment.  As a former educator in Miami-Dade County Public Schools and National Education Chair for the NAACP, I
	truly understand the value of public education and the mission of our historically black colleges and
	universities. As President of the Florida State Conference of the NAACP, I bring varied experiences in
	management, financial oversight and education. (See attachment)
38.	Describe your understanding of the role of a member of a university board of trustees.  The FAMU Board of Trustees is vested with the powers and authority governing and setting policies
	for the university. The Board also has a fiduciary responsibility ensuring the university is fiscally sound. The
	primary role for the Board is to hire and fire the University President. (See attachment)
CC	ONFLICT OF INTEREST
39.	Describe any involvement with and/or relationship to the university to which you are applying (other than as a student).  N/A
40.	Have you, or any business of which you have been an owner, officer, or employee, held any
	employment or contractual relationship during the last four (4) years with the university to which you are seeking appointment? Yes No 2 li "Yes", identify:
	Name of Business Your Relationship to Business Business' Relationship to University

gi Prode		immediate family hav at relationship durin	ve been owners, orricer of the last four (4) years	bling(s)), or businesses of s, or employees, held any with the university to which
	Name of Business	Family Member's Relationship to you	Family Member's Relationship to Business	Business' Relationship to University
42.	Do you know of any rea which you have been or	ison why you will no will be appointed?	t be able to attend fully Yes□No☑ If "yes",	the duties of the position to explain:
	G); et a versa mengglegelight protesses and an exception of the control of the co	A Notice State Common annument of the state	Application of the contrast of	And the state of t
	en und freihigen der betreit uns manne bei der betreit der betreit der betreit der betreit der betreit der bestellt der betreit der betrei		1000000000000000000000000000000000000	- And SECTION AND AN ART AND AR
RE	FERENCES			
43.	List three persons who complete address and to Senate.	have known you well Elephone number. Ex	during the past five (5 clude your relatives an	) years. Include a current, d members of the Florida
	<u>Name</u> I eon Russell	Mailing Address 6311 1/2 N. Central Av	<u>Zip Code</u> ⁄., Tampa, FL 33604	Area Code/Telephone Number 813-545-0201
	Former County Commissing	1625 NW 188 Terrace	, Miami Gardens, FL 331	305-625-9670
	Congresswoman Frederic	1018 NW 204th Street	, Miami Gardens, FL 331g	305-690-8393
	をは、100mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm	NA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	V	

#### Continuation of

Application Form *for Adora Obi Nweze* University Board of Trustees Position State University System of Florida

22.

Name and Location	Date Attended	Certificates/Degraes Neceives
FL Atlantic Un., Boca Raton, I Barry University, Miami Shor		Specific Learning Disabilities Specific Learning Disabilities

- 35. President, Miami-Dade Branch, NAACP, 1988-2000; President, Florida State Conference NAACP, 2001-Present
- 37. The Florida A&M University (FAMU) Board of Trustees needs an independent thinker and a true problem solver to help FAMU go from "good to great". I have sent my children and grandchildren to the university, so I have a vested interest in seeing the university continue to maintain its prominence and prestige within the State of Florida. As a member of the FAMU Board of Trustees, I would add these experiences and add a fresh perspective to the Board.
- 38. The Board does not manage the day-to-day operations of the university, but it maintains the pulse of all issues through its committee structure and on-going communication with their respective lead staff person. Overall, the role of the Board of Trustees is to oversee the university in the following areas through the committee structure: Academic Affairs, Audit, Budget and Finance, Direct Support Organizations, Facilities, and Student Affairs.

Adora Obi Nweze, AKA

CERTIFICATION	211
STATE OF E	<u>lorida</u>
CONNTY OF	Miamizade

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Johnnie D. Mc Million who after being duly sworn, says: 1) that he/she has carefully prepared or read the answers to the foregoing question; 2) that the information contained in said answers is complete and true; 3) that he/she will, as an appointee, fully support the Constitutions of the United States and the State of Florida. Be it further known that in signing this document the undersigned understands that a background check by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement will be performed on all nominees who are recommended to the Florida Board of Governors and that he/she has received a copy of the Board of Governors' Statement on the Collection, Use or Release of Social Security Numbers.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 6th day of April (Segnature of notary) TRESSON MUDGERS Notary Public, State of Rorlds Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2013 No. DO 399007 (typed, printed or stamped name) hara Archar I Gassadus a c Notary Public

Commission No.: DD 899097

My Commission Expires: October 15,2013

OR Produced Identification Personally Known

Type of Identification Produced

# Statement on the Collection, Use, or Release of Social Security Numbers (Master Document - Revised August 2010)

Florida law requires that public entities provide individuals with a written statement identifying the state or federal law governing the collection, use, or release of social security numbers for each purpose for which the entity collects an individual's social security number. The collection of social security numbers by the Board of Governors is either specifically authorized by law or imperative for the performance of the Board's responsibilities as prescribed by law and the Florida Constitution. The following list identifies the purposes for which social security numbers may be collected, used, or released, and the pertinent authority.

Applicants for University Board of Trustee Positions

- For Level 1 and level 2 criminal background checks conducted by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement for employees and/or Board appointees to university boards of trustees [Required by Fla. Admin. Code 11C-6.003 and Fla. Stat. § 119.071(5) (a) 6]
- The disclosure of the social security number is expressly required by federal or state law or a court order [Authorized by Fla. Stat. § 119.071(5) (a) 6]
- The individual expressly consents in writing to the disclosure of his or her social security number [Authorized by Fla. Stat. § 119,071(5) (a) 6]